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A

Bill

SB 2148
SB 2020
SB 2044
SB 2007
SB 2095
SB 2154
SB 2358
SB 2360
SB 2269
SB 2275
SB 2265
SB 2037
SB 2212
SB 2307
SB 2261
SB 2308
SB 2236
SB 2163

Bill

SB 2294
SB 2287
SB 2286
SB 2054
SB 2333
SB 2328
SB 2329
SB 2266
SB 2316
SB 2346
SB 2062
SB 2256
SB 2227

Carrier
Hogue
Lee, G.
Unruh
Poolman
Hogue
Roers, K.
Unruh
Kannianen
Myrdal
Unruh
Schaible
Roers, J.
Piepkorn
Meyer
Unruh
Meyer
Anderson
Roers, K.

Carrier
Roers, K.
Roers, K.
Anderson
Schaible
Meyer
Vedaa
Kreun
Schaible
Fors
Luick
Vedaa
Roers, K.

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment

ETH 6-0 DP Re-Ref To APPR
APPR 14 -0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
APPR 14 -0 DP
APPR 14 -0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 WCR
AGR 5-1 DP
APPR 14 -0 DP
APPR 14 -0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
NATRES 5-1 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
HUMSER 6-0 DP
HUMSER 5-1 DP
Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
HUMSER 6-0 DNP
HUMSER 5-1 DNP
HUMSER 6-0 DNP
NATRES 5-1 DNP
GVA 7-0 DNP
IBL 4-2 DP
IBL 4 -2 DNP
EDU 5-2 DNP
EDU 6-1 DNP
APPR 14 -0 DP
GVA 4 -3 DNP
GVA 4 -3 DNP
APPR 14 -0 DNP

Dever

Senate Convenes at: 12:30PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage

11th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
* SB 2046 Davison GVA 5-2 DP
* SB 2047 Davison GVA 5-2 DP

* SCR 4007 Hogan HUMSER 5-0 DP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2148 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Sen. Mathern

Relating to disclosures of expenditures, restrictions on public officials and lobbyists, investigations of ethics violations,
and implementing requirements of article XIV of the Constitution of North Dakota; to amend and reenact sections
16.1-08.1-04.1, 28-32-01, 28-32-02, 28-32-03, 28-32-06, 28-32-07, and 28-32-08, subsection 5 of section 28-32-08.1,
sections 28-32-08.2, 28-32-09, 28-32-10, 28-32-11, 28-32-12, 28-32-15, and 28-32-16, and subsections 2 and 4 of
section 28-32-19 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the prohibition on personal use of campaign
contributions and the rulemaking procedures and requirements for the North Dakota ethics commission; to provide a
penalty; and to provide an appropriation.

01/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Senate Select Committee on Ethics Committee

01/30 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 1

02/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

SB 2020 Carrier: Sen. Lee, G.

Relating to the authorization of a Bank of North Dakota line of credit; to provide for Red River valley water supply
requirements; to provide an exemption; to provide for a report to the legislative management; and to provide a
statement of legislative intent.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/10 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2044 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Myrdal, Oehlke, Unruh

Rep. Damschen, Schmidt

Relating to tampering with or damaging a critical infrastructure facility or a public service; and to provide a penalty.
01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2007 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the department of labor and human rights;
and to provide for a report to the legislative assembly.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2095 Carrier: Sen. Hogue

Relating to the process of expending funds from the disaster relief fund.
01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
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SB 2095 Carrier: Sen. Hogue
01/10 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

01/18 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

01/18 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

01/25 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2154 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Sen. Poolman, Dever, Hogan

Rep. Dobervich, Meier, Beadle

Relating to hospital discharge policies.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/15 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/12 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
02/13 Senate Rereferred to Human Services

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2358 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Wanzek, Dotzenrod, Luick

Rep. Pollert

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study regarding the use of the term "watercourse" in the
North Dakota Century Code.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2360 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen

Sen. Dotzenrod, Erbele, Wanzek

Rep. Nelson, Holman

Relating to the calculation of income for purposes of the farm residence property tax exemption; and to provide an
effective date.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, without recommendation 6 0 0

SB 2269 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Sen. Klein, Unruh, Myrdal

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, Johnson

Relating to cottage food production and sale; and to amend and reenact sections 23-09.5-01 and 23-09.5-02 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to the direct producer to consumer sale of cottage food products.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

02/07 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 51 0

SB 2275 Carrier: Sen. Unruh
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SB 2275 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Wardner, Cook, Robinson

Rep. Lefor, Nathe, Porter

Relating to the infrastructure revolving loan fund debt repayments; to amend and reenact sections 6-09-49, 6-09.4-06,
and 6-09.4-10, subsection 6 of section 21-03-07, and sections 21-03-19, 57-15-06.6, and 57-47-02 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to the infrastructure revolving loan fund, borrowing and lending authority, reserve funds,
and expanded bonding authority for counties; to repeal section 61-02-78 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to
a revolving loan fund for water projects; to provide a transfer; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide a bond
issuance limitation; and to provide an effective date.

01/17 Senate Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

01/22 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted

02/11 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/13 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2265 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Schaible, Rust, Davison

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, Owens

Relating to the determination of weighted average daily membership and state aid payable to school districts; to
provide for a legislative management study; to provide an appropriation; and to provide an effective date.
01/21 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

02/06 Senate Amendment adopted

02/06 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/07 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/13 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

02/14 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2037 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Relating to the disposal and storage of high-level radioactive waste and subsurface storage and retrieval of
nonhydrocarbons; to amend and reenact sections 12.1-06.1-01 and 38-19-09 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to the definition of illegal transportation or disposal of radioactive waste material or hazardous waste and
disposition of unusable products; to repeal chapter 23-20.2 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the disposal
of nuclear waste material; and to provide a penalty.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Piepkorn

Sen. Bekkedahl, Patten, Unruh

Rep. Hatlestad, Jones, Steiner

Relating to authorization for the board of university and schools lands to impose a civil penalty for failure to produce
records; and to provide a penalty.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
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SB 2212 Carrier: Sen. Piepkorn

01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30
02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2307 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Meyer, Roers

Rep. Johnson, Grueneich, Sanford, Beadle

Relating to use of voter lists; and to amend and reenact sections 16.1-01-03, 16.1-02-12, and 16.1-16-01 of the North
Dakota Century Code, relating to hours of polling places, information in the central voter file, and election recounts.
01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/25 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2261 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Sen. Unruh, Cook, Wardner

Rep. Keiser, Schmidt, Lefor

Relating to mitigating adverse environmental impacts.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

SB 2308 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Meyer, Kannianen, Roers

Rep. Grueneich, Vetter, Beadle

Relating to counting write-in votes; and to amend and reenact sections 16.1-11-12 and 16.1-12-02.2, subsection 1 of
section 16.1-12-04, section 16.1-12-07, and subsection 1 of section 16.1-15-08 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to ballot formats, write-in votes, and certificates of nomination.

01/16 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2236 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Lee, Anderson

Rep. Beadle

Relating to the licensure and regulation of behavior analyst professionals; to amend and reenact sections 43-32-01,
43-32-02, 43-32-08, 43-32-08.1, 43-32-08.2, 43-32-09, 43-32-12, 43-32-13, 43-32-14, 43-32-16, 43-32-17, 43-32-19.1,
43-32-20, 43-32-27, 43-32-27.1, 43-32-30, 43-57-01, 43-57-03, and 43-57-06, subsection 2 of section 43-57-07, and
section 43-57-11, relating to the regulation of applied behavioral analysts of psychologist examiners and to the board
of integrative health care; to provide a penalty; and to provide an effective date.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2163 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.
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SB 2163 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Sen. Vedaa, Osland, Kreun, Clemens, Larsen

Rep. Ruby

Relating to proof of liability insurance for early childhood programs; and to provide an effective date.
01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/14 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2294 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Sen. Vedaa, Osland, Kreun

Rep. Longmuir

Relating to fencing requirements for early childhood services providers.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/12 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2287 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Sen. Vedaa, Osland, Kreun

Rep. Johnson, Longmuir, Ruby

Relating to early childhood services program participation in aquatic activities.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/12 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 5 1 0

SB 2286 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Poolman, Meyer, Wanzek

Rep. Nathe, Strinden

Relating to regulation of applied behavioral analysts.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
01/23 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

SB 2054 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Myrdal, Kreun, Holmberg

Rep. Damschen, Monson

Relating to outdoor heritage fund purposes and membership.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/11 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar51 0

02/12 Senate Laid over one legislative day

SB 2333 Carrier: Sen. Meyer
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SB 2333 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Sen. Myrdal, Hogue, Elkin

Rep. Monson

Relating to removing the name of a candidate from a primary election ballot.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 70 0

SB 2328 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Sen. Klein, Elkin, Luick, Holmberg

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, Johnson

Relating to the agricultural products utilization commission; to repeal chapter 54-60.3 of the North Dakota Century
Code, relating to the agricultural products utilization commission; and to provide a report.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/14 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 2 0

SB 2329 Carrier: Sen. Kreun
Sen. Elkin, Klein, Myrdal, Luick

Rep. Johnson

Relating to the transfer of the international business and trade office from the department of commerce to the
agriculture commissioner; and to repeal section 54-60-16 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the
international business and trade office.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

SB 2266 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Heckaman, Hogan

Rep. Boschee, Rohr, Hanson, Schneider

Relating to the adoption of a restraint and seclusion policy by school districts, the prohibition of seclusion, the
collection of data, and the reporting of incidents of restraint and seclusion; and to provide an appropriation.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 02:15

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2316 Carrier: Sen. Fors

Sen. Dwyer, Marcellais

Relating to allowing individuals who do not have a teaching license to teach driver education upon meeting certain
criteria.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 1 0

SB 2346 Carrier: Sen. Luick
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SB 2346 Carrier: Sen. Luick

Sen. Wanzek, Dotzenrod, Klein, Luick

Rep. Johnson, Kempenich

Relating to records confidentiality for warehousemen and grain buyers and assessment refunds for grain producers; to
amend and reenact subsection 5 of section 60-02-07 and sections 60-02-11, 60-02.1-07, 60-02.1-37, 60-02.1-38,
60-04-09, 60-04-10, 60-10-01, 60-10-02, 60-10-03, 60-10-04, 60-10-05, 60-10-06, 60-10-07, 60-10-09, 60-10-10,
60-10-13, 60-10-14, and 60-10-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to warehouse and grain buyer licensing,
scale ticket conversions, claims distributions, assessments and refunds, subrogation, and unlicensed grain buyers; to
provide a penalty; to provide a continuing appropriation; and to provide for reports.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Agriculture Committee

01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/08 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/11 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/11 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/14 Senate Committee Hearing 08:00

02/14 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2062 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Sen. Hogue, Schaible, Oehlke

Rep. Klemin, Nathe, Louser

Relating to publication of election results.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2256 Carrier: Sen. Roers, K.

Sen. Unruh, Myrdal, Poolman

Rep. Mock, Schmidt, Roers Jones

Relating to the required form for measures to amend the constitution and the manner of placing the measures on
ballots.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/24 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 30

SB 2227 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Dever

Rep. Lefor

A BILL for an Act to provide for a transfer from the strategic investment and improvements fund to the public
employees retirement fund.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/31 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/04 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/05 Senate Amendment adopted

02/05 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/14 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 14 0 0
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SB 2046 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Relating to employer contributions to the public employees defined benefit plan, defined contribution plan, and retiree
health plan and participation in the retiree health plan.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 52 0

SB 2047 Carrier: Sen. Davison

Relating to the computation of retirement benefits.

01/03 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/08 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 52 0

SCR 4007 Carrier: Sen. Hogan

Sen. Lee, Clemens, Dever, Oban

Rep. Mock, Meier

A concurrent resolution urging Congress and the Food and Drug Administration to end the marketing and advertising
of e-cigarettes to youth.

01/21 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

02/06 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/13 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1
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